## CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

## July 17, 2012

Agenda Item:	7.6
Subject:	Approval to Renew Agreement - County of Contra Costa Employment and Human Services Department Interagency Agreement No. 18-252-2,
	District-Economic Development

<u>Background:</u> Contra Costa County's Employment and Human Services Department has contracted with Chabot-Las Positas Community College District's Economic Development department to provide assessment services for job seekers in that county since July 2010. The County has requested that we continue to provide these services for the 2012-13 fiscal year.

As with the previous agreements (Item 7.3 on 7/20/10 and Item 7.1 on 11/15/11) we will be working Contra Costa's Workforce Development Board to provide programs related workforce development, including those of their One Stop Career Centers. District is contracting with Contra Costa County to provide assessment proctoring services to job seekers and training and technical assistance to both the One Stop Career Center and Workforce Development Board staff. Additionally, District will work with small business community to educate them about assessment tools, gather career and skills data, and deliver training workshops throughout Contra Costa County.

The agreement states that Contra Costa County will pay the District up to \$250,000.00 for assessment and training services provided. This contract has a term of twelve months (July 1, 2012 to June 30, 2013).

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approves the renewal of County of Contra Costa Interagency Agreement No. 18-252-2, District – Economic Development for the period July 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013, in the amount of \$250,000.00. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the standard contract and any future augmentations or amendments on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Julia A. Dozier/Date

Approved: Susan A. Cota/Date

APPROVED

DISAPPROVED

TABLED